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CHAPTER 298—H. F. No. 303,

An act to amend Subdivision 5 of Section 787 of the Re-
vised Laws of the State of Minnesola for the year 1905 defin-
ing personal property. .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. -Extension of term of personal property in con-
nection with gas, electric light, water and other companies.—
That subdivision 5 of section 797 of the Revised Laws of the
state of Minnesota for the vear.1905 he and the same is hereby
amended to read as follows:

Sec. 2. All gas, electric and water mains, pipes, conduits,
subways, poles and wires of gas, electric light, water, heat or
power companies, <wherever "consiructed or located, and all
tracks, roads and bridges of street railway, plank road, gravel
road, turnpike and bridge companies, together with the conduiis,
poles and wires of such companies erected or laid in connection
therewith. :

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage. .

Approved April 17, 1917.

CHAPTER 299—H. F. No. 312,

An act to amend Section 4635 of the General Statutes of
Minnesota for 1913, relating to the fees to be paid for the
exapnination of certain fnancial corporations.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. . Fees to be paid for examination of state banks.
—That section 4635 of the General Statutes of Minnesota for
1913 be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as fol-
lows:

4633. All banks organized under the laws of this state
shall pay on or before the 1st day of February, 1910, and annu-
ally thereafter, into the state treasury the following sums:’

~ Those having a paid up capital of less than fifteen thousand
dollars, twenty-five dollars; those having a capital of fifteen
thousand dollars and less than twenty-five thousand dollars,
thirty dollars; those having a capital of twenty-five thousand
dollars and less than fifty thousand dollars, forty dollars; those
having a capital of fifty thousand dollars and less than seventy-
five thousand dollars, fifty dollars; those having a capital of
seventy-five thousand dollars and less than one hundred thou-
sand dollars, sixty dollars; those having a capital of one hundred
thousand dollars and less than one hundred and fifty thousand
dollars, seventy-five dollars; those having a capital of one hun-
dred and fifty thousand dollars and less than two hundred
thousand dollars, eightv-five doilars; those having a capital of
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two hundred thousand dollars and less than three hundred
thousand dollars, one hundred dollars; those having a capital of
three hundred thousand dollars and less than four hundred
thousand dollars, one hundred and twenty dollars; those having
a capital of four hundred thousand dollars and less than five
hundred thousand dollars, one hundred and thirty dollars; those
having a capital of five hundred thousand dollars and less than
six hundred thousand dollars, one hundred and forty dollars;
those having a capital of six hundred thousand dollars and less
than seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars, one hundred
and fifty dollars; those having a capital of seven hundred and
fifty thousand dollars and less than one million dollars, two
hundred dollars; those having a capital of one million or more,
two hundred and twenty-five dollars. All trust companies so
organized shall so pay the following sums: Those having a
paid up capitel of fftv thousand dollars and less fthan seventy-
five thousand dollars, fifty dollars: those hawving a paid up
capital of scventv-five thousand dollars and less than one hun-
dred thousand dollars, sixty-five dollars; those having a paid up
capital of one hundred thousand dollars and less than two
hundred thousand dollars, eighty-five dollars; those having a
paid up capital of two hundred thousand dollars and less than
three hundred thousand dollars, one hundred dollars; those
having a paid up capital of three hundred thousand dollars
and less than five hundred thousand dollars, one hundred and
forty dollars; and if five hundred thousand dollars or more, onz
hundred and seveuty-five dollars. All general building and
loan associations shail so pay for the first one hundred thousand
dollars of their assets, or fractional part-thereof, twenty dollars;
for the next five hundred thousand dollars, ten dotlars for each
one hundred thousand dollars or fractional part thereof, and for
the excess of over six hundred thousand dollars; five dollars
for each one hundred thousand dollars or fractional part thereof.
All local building and loan associations shall so pay a fee of
ten dollars. All savings banks organized under the laws of this
state shall so pay the following fees: Those having assets of
two hundred and fifty thousand dollars or less, thirty dollars;
of more than- two hundred and ffty thousand dollars, and not
exceeding five hundred thousand dollars, fifty dollars; of more
than five hundred thousand dollars and not exceeding one mil-
lion dollars, seventy-five dollars; of more than one millicn dol-
lars and not exceeding five million dollars, one hundred dollars;
of more than five million dollars, ten dollars additional for
cach additiohal one million dollars or fractional part thereof.
Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in” force from and
after its passage. . . s '
Approved April 17, 1917,



